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SCHEDULE NO. FO-CARW
Fontana Water Company
CALIFORNIA ALTERNATIVE RATES FOR WATER

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to residential domestic service to CARW households with a 1-inch or smaller meter,
where the customer meets alf the Special Conditions of this rate schedule.

TERRITORY
Portions of Fontana, Rancho Cucamonga, Rialto, and vicinity, San Bernardino County.

RATES

Same as provided under Schedule FO-1 or FO-1C, whichever is applicable to the CARW
customer, but reduced by a $9.82 monthly discount. @

SPECIAL CONDITIONS
1. CARW Household: A CARW Household is a household where the total gross income from
all sources is less than shown on the table below based on the number of persons in the
household. Total gross income shall include income from all sources, both taxable and non-
taxable. Persons who are claimed as dependent on another person’s income tax return are
not eligible for this program.

No. of Persons Total Gross
In Household Annual Income

1 $34,480

2 $34,480

3 $43,440

4 $52,400

5 $61,360

6 $70,320

7 $79,280

8 $88,240

For households with more than eight persons, add $8,960 annually for each additional person
residing in the household.
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SCHEDULE NO. FO-CARW
Fontana Water Company
CALIFORNIA ALTERNATIVE RATES FOR WATER
{continued)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS (continued)

2. Application and Eligibility Declaration: An application and eligibility declaration on a form
authorized by the Commission is required for each request for service under this schedule.
Renewal of a customer’s eligibility declaration will be required every two years and may be
required on an annual basis. Customers are only eligible to receive service under this rate schedule
at one residential location at any one time, and the rate applies only to the customer’s permanent
primary residence. The schedule is not applicable where, in the opinion of the Utility, either the
accomodation or the occupancy is transitory.

Commencement of Rate: Eligible customers shall be billed on this schedule commencing no later
than one billing period after receipt and approval of the customer’s application by the Utility.

(W8]

4. Verification: Information provided by the applicant is subject to verification by the Utility. Refusal
or failure of a customer to provide documentation of eligibility acceptable to the Utility, upon the
request of the Utility, shall result in removal from this rate schedule.

5. Notice from Customer: It is the customer’s responsibility to notify the Utility if there is a change
in the customer’s eligibility status.

6. Customers may be re-billed for periods of ineligibility under the applicable rate schedule.

7. All bills are subject to the reimbursement fee set forth on Schedule No. AA-UF.
®)
L)
8. All bills are subject to the applicable surcharges and surcredits set forth on Schedulen No. FO-AS.  (N)
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